
                      
                 

  
 

2026 DIARY DATES 2026 DIARY DATES 

 

ONLINE 
REGISTRATION 

www.southsnetball.asn.au from 3rd January 2026 

FACE TO FACE REGO, 
QUERIES & REGO 
ASSISTANCE 

Thursday 5th Feb 2026 5:00PM – 8:00PM SOUTHS LEAGUES CLUB 

ANNUAL GENERAL 
MEETING 

Monday 22nd Jun 2026 7:00PM SOUTHS LEAGUES CLUB 

CLUB GRADING – In the event of wet weather or extreme heat please check the Souths Netball Facebook page 

9s GRADING Saturday 14th Feb 2026 9:00AM 

NEWCASTLE 
 NETBALL  
COURTS 

10s GRADING  Saturday 14th Feb 2026 1:00PM 

11s GRADING Monday 9th Feb 2026 5:30PM 

12s GRADING Wednesday 11th Feb 2026 5:30PM 

13s GRADING Sunday 15th Feb 2026 9:00AM 

14s GRADING Monday 16th Feb 2026 5:30PM 

15s GRADING Wednesday 18th Feb 2026 5:30PM 

17s GRADING Wednesday 25th Feb 2026 5:30PM 

21s GRADING Sunday 22nd Feb 2026 3:00PM 

SENIORS GRADING Sunday 22nd Feb 2026 3:00PM 
WET WEATHER 
GRADING DAYS  Monday 23rd Feb 2026 5:30PM 

TEAM ANNOUNCEMENTS – MEET COACH & MANAGER & ORGANISE TRAINING 

7s – 12s Tuesday 3rd Mar 2026 
5.30 PM (7 & 8s)  
6.15 PM (9 & 10s) 
7.00 PM (11s & 12s) 

SOUTHS LEAGUES CLUB 

13s – SENIOR Wednesday 4th Mar 2026 

5.30 PM (13 & 14s)  
6.15 PM (15s & 17s)  
7.00 PM (21s & 
Seniors) 

SOUTHS LEAGUES CLUB 

COMPULSORY UMPIRING SESSIONS 
BADGED & TRAINING 
UMPIRES MEETING 

Tuesday 27th Jan 2026 6:00PM SOUTHS LEAGUES CLUB 

11s UMPIRING Sunday 15th Mar 2026 9:00AM – 2:00PM NETBALL COURTS 

 NNA 12s UMPIRING Saturday 14th Mar 2026 
21st Mar 2026 

Pick one: 9:00AM - 
11:30AM or 1:00PM - 
3:30PM NETBALL COURTS 

(Register with NNA) 
NNA Q&A SESSIONS Friday 27th Mar 2026 6:00PM – 9:00PM 

(Pizza provided) 
13 – 15 YRS 
UMPIRING 

Saturday 28th Mar 2026 9:00AM – 1:00PM NETBALL COURTS 

SOUTHS NETBALL COACHING AND TEAM MANAGEMENT SESSIONS 
COACHES & 
MANAGERS 
WORKSHOP 

Wednesday 25th Mar 2026 5.30PM – 7.00PM SOUTHS LEAGUES CLUB 

All new coaches and managers are required to attend.  Returning coaches & managers most welcome. 

SOUTHS NETBALL END OF YEAR CELEBRATIONS 

SOUTHS SUB-JUNIOR 
PRESENTATION Sunday 30th Aug 2026 From 10:00AM 

SOUTHS LEAGUES CLUB 
TBC 

END OF SEASON PARTY – 
GRAND FINAL NIGHT Saturday 12th Sep 2026 From 5:00PM  SOUTHS LEAGUES CLUB 

JUNIOR, INTERMEDIATE & 17s 
PRESENTATIONS Friday 25th Sep 2026 From 5:00PM SOUTHS LEAGUES CLUB 

21s & SENIOR PRESENTATIONS Sunday 27th Sep 2026 From 3:00PM SOUTHS LEAGUES CLUB 

        
 

NEWCASTLE NETBALL ASSOCIATION DATES 
 

 
In the event of wet weather please visit www.newcastlenetball.com.au 

NOTE: NetSetGo Skills, 7s & 8s will play on Friday evenings. All other age groups will play on Saturdays 
 10 YRS NEWCASTLE 
GRADING  12th March ADVERSE WEATHER DAY 19th July 

FIRST PLAYING DAY- 
GAME 1 17th & 18th April GAME 11 24th & 25th July 

GAME 2  1st & 2nd May GAME 12  31st July & 1st August 

GAME 3 8th & 9th May GAME 13 7th & 8th August 

GAME 4 15th & 16th May GAME 14 14th a& 15th August 

GAME 5 22nd & 23rd May ADVERSE WEATHER DAY 16th August 

GAME 6 29th & 30th May 
GAME 15 + MINOR SEMIS 
(R14) 21st & 22nd August 

SENIOR STATE TITLES  6th, 7th & 8th June 
GAME 16 + MINOR (R15) 
+ MAJOR SEMIS (R14) 28th & 29th August 

GAME 7 12th & 13th June FINALS  5th September 

GAME 8 19th & 20th June GRAND FINALS 12th September 

GAME 9 26th & 27th June 
GRAND FINAL ADVERSE 
WEATHER DAY 19th September 

JUNIOR STATE TITLES 4th, 5th & 6th July TRI-SERIES ADVERSE 
WEATHER DATES 

24th May, 21st June, 19th 
July, 16th August 

GAME 10 17th & 18th July NNA AGM 16th November  


